08-14-2002 REC Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102189235 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attaclied original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Alcoa Inc. 18-12-02 Name: Redd Team Inc. Internal Address:___ Street Address: 201 Isabella Street Individual(s) ☐ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Pittsburgh PA XCorporation-State Other _____ 📭 Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: 🖳 Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_Pennsylvania Merger XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic **□** Other representative designation is attached; 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: July 31, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,803,054; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,815,664; 2,396,631; 2,442,238 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🍇 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Glenn E. Klepac 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Alcoa Technical Center 01-1000 100 Technical Drive Alcoa Inc. City: Alcoa Centestate: PA zip: 15069 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

08/13/2002 LNUELLER 00000289 011000

1803054

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

copy of the original document.

Glenn E. Klepac Name of Person Signing

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0004

August 6, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Redd Team Inc., a Florida corporation, has adopted and used the following trademarks which it has registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	We Accommodate Everyone	1,803,054	11/9/93
2	Redd Team, Inc.	1,815,664	1/11/94
3	Universal Ramp Systems	2,396,631	10/17/00
4	Marine Works	2,442,238	4/10/01

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858, has acquired the assets and business in which the above-identified trademarks are used, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0005 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Redd Team Inc. hereby assigns to Alcoa Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-identified trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

REDD TEAM INC.

	***	#*************************************
	91	PATRICIA D. CRAWFORD
H	MOTARY	COMMISSION # CC985038
	STATE OF	EXPRES DEC 20 2004
1	(ALONIO)	SONDED THEOUGH
4	*****	ADVANTAGE NOTARY

Name: Lori J. Feeken

Office: Secretary-Treasurer

State of Florida)
) SS
County of Clay)

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

Before me this 31st day of July, 2002, personally appeared Lori J. Feeken, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public